8:00 - 8.45

9:00

9.15-10.00

10.00 - 10.15

10.15

11.00

11.15

11.25

11.30

12.00-12.10

12.10-12.30

1.30-2.00

2.00-2.30

2.30-3.00

3.00-3.30

Elderberries

Daily Routine

Breakfast

Morning carpet session (good morning song, days of the
week, explaining what's on offer for the day, and story)

Planned adult led activity / Independent play (Group 1)
Outdoor play (park or garden) (Group 2)

Phonics in quiet room (Group 2)

Planned adult led activity / Independent play (Group 2)
Outdoor play (park or garden - if in garden 10.50 tidy
outdoors) (Group 1)

Come inside (Phonics in quiet room - group 1)

Tidy up time inside (Group 2)

Carpet session (reading core text, feeling check and songs)

Prep for lunch - wash hands and set up tables

Lunch

Quiet reading time

Teeth brushing
Independent play - morning children go home at 12:30

Afternoon carpet session (explaining what's on offer for the
afternoon, songs, and story

Snack time

Planned adult led activity / Independent play (Group 1)
Outdoor play (park or garden) (Group 2)

Phonics in quiet room (Group 2)

Planned adult led activity / Independent play (Group 2)



3.30-3.45

3.45-4.00

4.00

4.30

5.00-6.00

Outdoor play (park or garden - if in garden 2.50 tidy outdoors)
(Group 1)

Come inside (Phonics in quiet room - group 1)

Tidy up time inside (Group 2)

Prep for tea - wash hands and set up tables

Tea

Independent play

Quiet time / Home time



