Elderberries

Daily Routine

8:00 - 8.45	Breakfast
9:00	Morning carpet session (good morning song, days of the week, explaining what's on offer for the day, and story)
9.15 – 10.00	Planned adult led activity / Independent play (Group 1) Outdoor play (park or garden) (Group 2)
10.00 – 10.15	Phonics in quiet room (Group 2)
10.15	Planned adult led activity / Independent play (Group 2) Outdoor play (park or garden – if in garden 10.50 tidy outdoors) (Group 1)
11.00	Come inside (Phonics in quiet room – group 1) Tidy up time inside (Group 2)
11.15	Carpet session (reading core text, feeling check and songs)
11.25	Prep for lunch – wash hands and set up tables
11.30	Lunch
12.00-12.10	Quiet reading time
12.10-12.30	Teeth brushing Independent play – morning children go home at 12:30
1.30-2.00	Afternoon carpet session (explaining what's on offer for the afternoon, songs, and story Snack time
2.00 – 2.30	Planned adult led activity / Independent play (Group 1) Outdoor play (park or garden) (Group 2)
2.30-3.00	Phonics in quiet room (Group 2)
3.00-3.30	Planned adult led activity / Independent play (Group 2)

	Outdoor play (park or garden – if in garden 2.50 tidy outdoors) (Group 1)
3.30-3.45	Come inside (Phonics in quiet room – group 1) Tidy up time inside (Group 2)
3.45-4.00	Prep for tea – wash hands and set up tables
4.00	Теа
4.30	Independent play
5.00-6.00	Quiet time / Home time